accurate, then the preceding figures have serious impli­
cations for dropout program development.

Data for one Michigan County is useful in clarify­
ing the dimensions of the problem of teen-age pregnancy, 
and in illustrating current trends.

In 1967 Kent County recorded five hundred sixty-seven 
(567) illegitimate births. Of this number, it was 
estimated that two hundred twenty-six (226) were 
teenagers. It is important that these statistics 
compiled by the Kent County Health Department be 
compared to findings of a similar study conducted 
by the Department in 1960. At that time, Kent 
County reported only two hundred sixty (260) ille­